D \$40 00 11815

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER WOLFER	07/17/2007
CLAUDIO CAVALLONI	07/18/2007
REINHOLD HESS	07/17/2007
MICHAEL MUELLER	07/17/2007
ANDREA BERTOLA	07/17/2007
CHRISTOPH KERN	08/22/2007
STEFFEN SCHOTT	08/21/2007
PAVLO SALTIKOV	08/22/2007
MICHAEL KLEINDL	08/21/2007
REIKO ZACH	08/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KISTLER HOLDING AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland
Street Address:	Eulachstrasse 22
City:	Winterthur
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8408

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11815622

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: DOCKETING@DORITY-MANNING.COM

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 1449

PATENT REEL: 020597 FRAME: 0692

500478516

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KIZ-235-WO-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. BAGARAZZI	

Total Attachments: 3

source=KIZ-235-WO-US-Assignment#page1.tif source=KIZ-235-WO-US-Assignment (2)#page1.tif source=KIZ-235-WO-US-Assignment (3)#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020597 FRAME: 0693

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: KIZ-235-WO-US

JOINT INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, WE, PETER WOLFER, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Alte Steinerstrasse 9, CH-8451 Kleinandelfingen, Switzerland; CLAUDIO CAVALLONI, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Rosenstrasse 63, CH-8105 Regensdorf, Switzerland; REINHOLD HESS, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Kirchackerstrasse 109, CH-8405, Winterthur, Switzerland; MICHAEL MUELLER, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Mörsburgstrasse 2A, 8544 Rickenbach-Attikon, Switzerland; ANDREA BERTOLA, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Dennlerstr. 27, CH-8047, Zurich, Switzerland; CHRISTOPH KERN, a citizen of Germany, Wilhelmstrasse 5, D-71546 Aspach, Germany; STEFFEN SCHOTT, a citizen of Germany, residing at Stuttgarter Strasse -69/2, D-71701 Schwieberdingen, Germany; PAVLO SALTIKOV, a citizen of Germany, residing at Stauferstrasse 34, D-71334 Waiblingen, Germany; MICHAEL KLEINDL, a citizen of Germany, residing at In der Aue 8, D-71701, Schwieberdingen, Germany; and REIKO ZACK, a resident of Germany, residing at Kernerstr. 12, D-71686, Remseck, Germany, as ASSIGNORS, have invented the inventive subject matter described in an international patent application filed on February 22, 2006 and identified as International Application Serial No. PCT/CH2006/000111 and entitled BAUTEIL FÜR PIEZOELEKTRISCHE KRAFT- ODER DRUCKSENSOREN, ZUSAMMENGEHALTEN VON ELEKTRISCH ISOLIERENDEM FILM (COMPONENT FOR PIEZOELECTRIC FORCE OR PRESSURE SENSORS, HELD TOGETHER BY AN ELECTRICALLY INSULATING FILM); and

WHEREAS, KISTLER HOLDING AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, whose post office address is Eulachstrasse 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland and ROBERT BOSCH GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, whose post office address is Postfach 300220, 70442 Stuttgart, Germany, as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this inventive subject matter in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this inventive subject matter and the

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020597 FRAME: 0694 Letters Patent to be issued upon this application and any divisionals and continuations thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEES is hereby acknowledged, I, as ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEES, each of their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this inventive subject matter and this patent application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may have been or may hereafter be filed for this inventive subject matter in any country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this inventive subject matter in all countries, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of all other countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this inventive subject matter to ASSIGNEES, each of their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not made and will not make any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEES, each of their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this inventive subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this inventive subject matter in said ASSIGNEES, each of their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEES, each of their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this inventive subject matter in the United States and all other countries, it being understood that any

Page 2 of 3

expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the ASSIGNEES, each of their successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

HOUS	17. July 2007 Date
PETER WOLFER	Date //
1. lavari	18. July 2007
CLAUDIO CAVALLONI	Date
REINHOLD HESS	17. July 2007 Date
MICHAEL MUELLER	17. July . 2007 Date
Andrea Bertola ANDREA BERTOLA	17.7.7007 Date
CHRISTOPH KERN	22. OS. O 7 Date
STEFFEN SCHOTT	21.08.07
STEFFEN SCHOTT	Date
Pavlo Saltikov PAVLO SALTIKOV	22.08.07. Date
Moral June	21.08.07
MICHAEL KLEINDL	Date
Reilo Eas	21.68.07
REIKO-ZACK ZACH	Date
27.00	

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/04/2008

PATENT REEL: 020597 FRAME: 0696